Exchange rate as on 
24.03.2025 notified by Reserve Bank of 
India, 1 USD ($) = INR (₹) 85.8318 and      
1 Euro (€) = INR (₹) 93.0171. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit Earnest Money Deposit amounting to INR 
(₹) 3.49 Crores (Three Crores Forty-Nine 
Lakhs Only) OR USD ($) 406,609.00 (Four 
Hundred Six Thousand, Six Hundred Nine 
Only) OR EUR (€) 375,200.00 (Three 
hundred Seventy-Five Thousand, Two 
Hundred Only) Excluding GST, to be 
submitted online or offline. In case of 
offline, EMD should be submitted in form 
of BG as per Annexure - XXIV. 

4. Fee of Tender Document  INR (₹) 38,350.00 OR USD ($) 447.00 OR 
EUR (€) 412.00 (Including GST and Non-
refundable).

[...]

OR EUR (€) 5.60 
Million. 

Total Cost:  INR (₹) 
323.66 Crores (INR 
(₹) 3236.60 Million) 
OR USD $ 37.71 
Million OR EUR (€) 
34.80 Million. 

Earnest Money Deposit 
amounting to INR (₹) 
3.49 Crores (Three 
Crores Forty-Nine Lakhs 
Only) OR USD ($) 
406,609.00 (Four 
Hundred Six Thousand, 
Six Hundred Nine Only) 
OR EUR (€) 375,200.00 
(Three hundred 
Seventy-Five Thousand, 
Two Hundred Only) 
Excluding GST shall be 
submitted online or 
offline in form of BG as 
per Annexure – XXIV by 
all bidders (other than 
those who are exempted 
from payment of EMD).  

INR (₹) 38,350.00 
OR  

USD ($) 447.00  
OR 

EUR (€) 412.00 

2. The Bill of Quantities (Indicative Item rate BoQ) is given in Annexure - II and detailed